UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

<u>ORDER</u>

Ref: S.O. 50 issued vide Notification No. Edu-BOSE/01/2021-01 dated 25.01.2023.

In pursuance of the approval of the Hon'ble Chancellor vide Communication No.LGS/6/Dep/JU/2023/492 dated 08.02.2023 and in anticipation approval of the University Council, sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Prof. Parikshat Singh Manhas, Faculty of Business Studies, University of Jammu, Jammu as Chairman, J&K Board of School Education for a period of 02 years, w.e.f **10.02.2023 (A.N)** in terms of provisions under J&K Civil Service Regulations, 1956 and Deputation Service Rules of University of Jammu.

No: Adm/TW/23/6905-255 Dated: - 10.02.2023

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Jammu.
- 2. The Under Secretary, Lieutenant Governor's Secretariat, J&K, Raj Bhavan, Jammu
- 3. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Vice-Chancellor, please
- 4. Sr. P.A to the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies
- 5. Sr. P.A to the Registrar/ Controller of Examination.
- 6. Director, SHTM, University of Jammu.

7. All Rectors/ Directors of the University.

- 8. All Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University.
- 9. Sr. P.A to the Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 10, Chief Accounts Officer, University of Jammu

41. I/c University Website.

- 12. All /Deputy/Assistant Registrars.
- 13. Concerned